       Store purchase rules shall be observed for all purchases by the co­ ordinator/Convener.

Necessary   Stock   Register   shall   be   maintained   for     all   the   items   purchased   for   a  

programme.   [Purchase of Stores upto a value of Rs. 15,000/­ (Rupees Fifteen Thousand 

only) on each  occasion may be made without inviting quotations/ bids by the competent 

authority].

  Quotations for the purchase of items above  Rs. 15,000/­ must be attached.

  Sanction of the Registrar is required for rescheduling the programme.

[...]

Digital Signature may be admitted in the case of honorarium for the experts/ resource 

persons.  

10.  Store purchase rules shall be observed for all purchases by the co- ordinator/Convener. 

Necessary Stock Register is to be maintained for all the items purchased for a 

programme. [Purchase of Stores upto a value of Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand 

only) on each occasion may be made without inviting quotations/ bids by the competent 

authority]. 

11.  Quotations for the purchase of items above  Rs. 15,000/- must be attached. 

12.  The sanction of the Registrar is required for rescheduling the programme.